M9
1 B

Parts book

JICK T



Al.
B.
(ON
D1.
D2,
E.
F.
G+
H.
Js
K1
K2.
K3+
L1,
L2,
L2,
M.
N1.
N2,
0.
P1.
P2,
P3.
Q-
R
SN
T1.
T2,
Ul.
[N
V.
X1.
X2,
X3+
X4,
X5+
/AN

HIA%EE / Machine

H % CONTENTS
body ...............................................................

FEEEIE B /Upper rotary devicessseseseeeeseresseetettiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiae
BE 25 E / Operation interface mechanismesssseseeeseesseeseeneeaaennes
HL%J:?EH%%E / Upper shaft mechanismesseseeseereeresesseceaeeineciaincinnnes
EFAFE B / Take UD MEChANISMessseeeeeeeseresersrnmeneeeesinimnniiieterennnnen
Wi 2k B B 2 B AR 2625 B/ Thread breakage detector mechanismesss---:
BT EH2EE / Electronic presser foot mechanismessssereseseeeececeees
KEHBEE / External work clamp mechanismessesseseseeseeresnesseoreacnenas
ZEREE / Threading mechanismessseseeseseereeenseeraeneranearteitinienenneenes
FAZSEE / Thread wiper mechanismessseseseseseeeesereccnceattitiiiiiianine.
FEEMERS / Main table mechaniSmesseseeessesesersseeearaatteaeeieatieneaeannnn

i & &4 / Front

table mechanism ..............................................

iﬁﬂﬂéﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂé} / Auxiliary table mechanism .....................................
X%;H,%E‘ (T) / X Feed mechanism (T) .............................................
X%;H,%E (S) / X Feed mechanism (S) .............................................
X%;H,%E (S) / X Feed mechanism (S) .............................................

YiERIEE'E /Y Feed

mechanisSm secceeccesessreecscecccceccceccceccccecccescccscncnnns

JEX5e HAEE / Clamping Fixture MeChanism -eeessesssessessessssnnmmnnnnnes
SJedn e B3 E / Clamping fixture mechanism «weeseeseseeseseereeemeonin.

et E / Lower

shaft mechanism .............................................

1i$$§§%§ / Lower shaft mechanism ceeeeeceeeeeceeesececcacecscaeccsscccncanccnns

IR PEAE / Fus

ier Oil Supply mechanism ..................................

P2k d = SET)/ Thread trimmer mechanismesssesteeseeeeereeemermiemimiieninn.
HJH\/EL%E / Blow mechanisSm seeeseseeeerensereteeeanatnteteieieicnteeenanencncnnanas
m%&%ﬂ%\ / Talbe mechanismess«ssseeeererserereaeanenenteteieienenteeeienennnnnnanas
%gﬁ%ﬁ / Bobbin winder mechanismess«sssssserereeeeceacaeaeenteeeaeianencnnaas
q;%%ﬂi%%%i / Electric control boxX mechanismessssseeeseeeeececeeecccacacccnns
i@%ﬁgﬁ%ﬁ_sx / Control box mechanism (X) ....................................

TIREEE / Air pre

Ssure mechaniSm eceseccceeessrecceccccecccoscccscecsccccsnccns

SRR LB/ Power supply equipment Mechanismesssssseeeeeeseeeseesseen
Eié%tiww%ggi/Bottom line detection mechanismess ++ssseeeseseeeccceencccnnes
ﬁﬁfﬁﬁU%U%@Eﬁ / Laser cutting mechanismeseeeeseeeeeseeesesesesasccsscccccaccns
WOCTI SIS / Laser cutting control part s-eeeeesesesesssessmmmmenes
WY EI XNAEE / Laser cutting smoke exhaust part ceeseeeeeseeceeees
FSEEXEE /) Marking devicesseseeeeeseeesesreonermtonniiienii
WIBEIZE B/ Marking devicessssseeeeeeresesrrmerenomnmmionniiiiniiiaiiieanneny

fftf: / Accessories

© 3 U1 W —

11

15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
o1
53
95
o7
59
61
63
65
67
69
71
73



Al. HU4EEEE / Machine body




Al MUAES S / Machine body
= =) =y
?;7 Paﬁjlo. S NAME - OF PARTS Am? ik
1 1141911033 | bJigkt st Rotate the housing on top 1
2 504028 TZETM5 X 8 Screws M5x8 8
31930001189 | EEHRF Upper cover plate F 1 1142012243
4 114437001 T B P v i Panel logo plate 1
6 [S05275 B2ATM20 X 55 Screws M20x55 4
9 [P02012 T Pin 3
10 102083 AR5 FHIEFEM20 X 70 Allen bolt M20x70 2
11 |s05065 BE45TM4 X 40 Screws M4x40 4
13 114222007 % Top rubber stopper 2
14 120131063 sl Warning signs 1
15 140337007  |H5 4 Model plate 1
16 S04028 TZETM5 X 8 Screws M5x8 6
18 1930001360 |k Panel 1 |141901401
19 [41722004 LS Rubber stopper 4
20 |421S13035  |[BREEIM4XS8 Screws M4x8 2
21 |141912410 A 2R 4%k iR Wire connector plate 1
22 10122005 FL%E Consai 3
23 41722003 LS Rubber stopper 3
25 141944402 5B Back cover 1
26 142045019  |JE S8 Pressure regulator 1
27 1505119 B24TM4 X 20 Screws M4x20 2
28 142230519 W sk Miniature connectors 2
29 141901133  |[HZks e Face line copper tube clamp 1
30 141921402 LA Face line blowing copper tube 1
31 421513035 HEETM4A X 8 Screws M4x8 3
32 1930001895  |Ml B #&iEFLAE MR Fuselage cast hole cover plate 2
33 [S04078 BRATM4 X 8 Screws M4x8 4
34 |W01001 M4 Gasket M4 3




B. LJeitdE'E / Rotating mechanism




B. L3 ¥ /Rotating mechanism

= = =N
R, oo, Yo, i NAIE OF PARTS e |
1 1141930053 LREE IR Upper rotation slip ring 1
2 1141912325 IR Upper section stop plate 1
3 417530302 PEETMA X 12 CHFE ) Screw M4X12 4
4 1421513046 BEETM5 X 45 Screw M5X 45 8
5 141728028 e Washer 4
6 1417530023 BEFE G BB )M3 X 16DB |Bolt (with washer) M3 X 16DB 2
7 1141912339 e AR M Rotate zero sensor sheet M upwards 1
8 1141909025 i AN M |Rotate zero sensor pad M upwards 1
9 114193503500 | ek KIEPH A4 Rotate the sync wheel assembly 1
10 [S05111 BEETM6 X 20 Screw M6X 15 4
11 141933023 Ny N Lower rotating motor 1
12 1141935031 /NEHEC Small sync wheel C 1
13 [S10019 BEETM6 X 6 Screws M6X6 4
14 1141935016 [ 25 17 30-650—5M Synchronous belt 30-650-5M 1
15 421510015 BEETM3 X 8 Screw M3 X8 1
16 141730851 1B IS The sensor 1
17 1418530218 BEETMA X 7 ScrewM4 X 7 2
18 141901132 pNEPZ A Large synchronous wheel housing M 1
19 |B01124 TRV ER B 746191 7-2RS Deep groove ball bearing 61917-2RS 1
20 1S05026 B2ETM5 X 20 Screw M5X 20 3
21 141728028 | washer 3
22 1141903017 w# e RE Stop nylon sleeve 1
23 1141926022 IR The upper section stops reselling 1
24 1510019 BEATME X 6 Screw M6 X6 1
25 1S05218 BEETM5 X 22 Screw M5X 22 8
26 141728028 o washer 8
27 1141924007 RUB5AZ Y& Tl K RU85 crossed roller bearings 1
28 41836015 THE HEM5 Tubing mouth M5 2
29 [S05218 BEETMB5 X 22 Screw M5X 22 2
30 |B01008 & 6302 Bearing 6302 1
31 |141903064 7K Housing 1
32 1417530302 BEETMA X 12 G E ) Screw M4X 12 (with gasket) 1
33 141910008 IR X EAEC Tensioning wheel pin C 1
34 |B01058 7k (6001-7) Bearing (6001-7) 2
35 |HO1011 FLAT B M 34 (8128 Hole with elastic retaining ring 28 2
36 |141903062 R C Tensioner C 1
37 |wo1021 HPE6. 3X 18X 1. 2 Washer6. 3X 18X 1. 2 1
38 413513010 WEATM5 X 8 (JBAE) Screw M5X8 (knurled) 1
39 |S10019 PZETM6 X 6 Screws M6X6 2




T;%’VE%E%E / Operation interface mechanism




C. BEREIEE /Operation interface mechanism

= = B
o, | rary. o FHILH NAIE OF PARTS e |

1 |S05087 PRETME X 12 Screw M5X 12 2

2 41828611 EA YA Gasket 2

3 1930001375 o B AR A A Display mounting plate assembly| 1 14191233100
4 1417830025 MEET CHFEJE)MA X 10 Screw(with washer)M4 X 10 4

5 1142030036 TF o= E i Switch box mounting assembly 1

6 |421S13059 WEET (5 28 M5 X 20 Screw(with washer)M5X 20 2




WSk FiEEE / Upper shaft mechanism

DI.




Dl. WMLk E#ZEE / Upper shaft mechanism
e #e B &0
No. Part. No. FAE B NAME OF PARTS frﬁ? Reﬁafts
1 1141933401 | FE &ML Spindle motor 1
2 [S05118 HEETMA X 16 Screws M4x16 4
3 14193540200 |FHHIKSH5C Spindle drive wheel 1
4 |S10019 T2ETM6 X 6 Screws M6x6 6
5 141935403 | FE M Spindle timing belt 1
6 (42128003 54 Washer 4 4
8 |135S11002 AT Bl AR 5 SRR AT Pin lever crank alignment screws 1
9 141904403  |EFAFHIARS Pinbar crank S 1
10 101514001 BEETSM1-4 X 40 X 4 Screws SM1-4x40x4 9
11 |101S15004 AT Bl AR 2 E R AT Pin stem crank fastening screws 1
12 |B100002 15k 7% 6904-DDUNR Bearing 6904-DDUNR 1
13 |B060001 % 7£6904-DDU Bearing 6904-DDU 1
14 141903402 | EHhHhE Spindle bushings 1
15 |141902401 Bl Spindle 1
16 1141902029 Y ES TR Cam top post 9
17 14193540100 |35 M 5h%e Spindle driven wheel 1
18 |B100001 Bl 6004 Bearing 6004 1
19 1142011021 FHMF Handwheel MF 1
20 1403511003 TFFHE K R AT L 2 4T Slotted large cylindrical head screws 1




D2. #tHFEE / Take

up mechanism

14M

R

5 @

10




D2. 4F#F3E / Take up mechanism

FE| e B &%
No. Part. No. FAE B NAME OF PARTS frﬁ? Reﬁafts

1 1142002021 A _EEB Upper pin bar sleeve B 1

2 1141902405 EFFFM Needle holder M 1

3 141904404 EAFE3)LS Pinbar connector S 1

4 1S09019 HEETM5 X 5 Screws M5x5 1

5 1201511005 }H% *f%ﬂ’?%:r Slotted cylindrical head screws 1

6 142217504 P s# Needle 8# 1

7 1141912417 (S| Socket M 1

8 1141903403 HAFTE Pin shank lower sleeve 1

9 141709001 NEEN Slider 1

10 142009004 HAT 5 Pinbar slider guide 1

11 207511008  |#E4TM4 X 12 Screws M4x12 9

12 |S10019 HEETM6E X 6 Screws M6x6 9

13 114243800100 |HEERAT 4L Pick rod assembly 1

14 1201S11012 TFFAE [ AT S n2 4T Slotted cylindrical head screws 1




E. W& MiaZidiE / Thread breakage detector

mechanism and Tension release mechanism

13




E\ %ﬁ@ﬂ*ﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁ / Thread breakage detector mechanism and Tension release mechanism
5 = & &¥E
No. Paf’:. No. FAE B NAME OF PARTS ff[nt. Remarts
1 418530218  |#BETM4 X7 Screws M4x7 1
2 1142030055 S ATER XS Loose wire electromagnet 1
3 |H05029 SINEEE] Open retaining ring 1
4 |W01009 T Washer 1
5 41727013 PE Spring 1
6 41702045 AR AT Loose wire pole 1
7 141711054 LB NS Insulation sheet inside the sensor 1
8 142212837 TR N Ay Induction copper sheet 1
9 141711053 AL AN S Sensor outer insulation 1
10 |W01001 4 Washer 1
11 [S04078 HEETM4 X 8 Screws M4x7 1
12 1141830008 B2 (0. 2mm) Single core wire (0.2mm) 1
13 |W01003 By Gasket 1




F. B J)EHIZEE / Electronic presser foot mechanism




F. HFHEMIEE / Electronic presser foot mechanism

R HT B &%
No. Part. No. FAE B NAME OF PARTS frﬁ? Reﬁafts
1 |S05087 HEETME X 12 Screws M5x12 7
2 141912402 s JE ML 22 A Medium voltage foot motor mounting plate 1
3 1141933402 A s JIH LML Medium voltage foot motor 1
4 1S05004 HEETM5 X 14 Screws M5x14 1
5 1141905402 s A Medium pressure foot stick 1
6 [S09019 HEETM5 X 5 Screws M5x5 1
7 114190540100 |f & i FT Medium pressure foot linkage 1
8 141728028 £ gasket 4
9 1141926401 EFEY Connecting rod pin 1
10 |S05133 PRETMA X 12 Screws M4x12 1
11 |W01001 B4 Washer 4 2
12 1141909401 o s A S Medium foot slider slot 1
13 |413513011  [$85TM4X 12 Screws Max12 N
14 |1420NS20001 \Hhf7#5%TM6 X< 0. 75 Shaft screw M6x0.75 1
15 1141909402 JE B A RE M Compression rod joint M 1
16 141803031 F A ahE Medium pressure rod bushing 1
17 1S09019 HEETM5 X 5 Screws M5x5 1
19 1417515011 — S R AT L R AT One-piece flat cylindrical head screw 1
20 141728025 g3, 5 Washer 3.5 1
21 [142002004 JE AT Compression rod F 1
22 1141916003 o R A Medium pressure foot A 1
23 141822612 MiHES] Oil seals 1
24 1505330 HEETM3 X 45 Screws M3x45 1
25 |N01013 BEREM3 Nut M3 1
26 41728035 | Washer )
27 |413511022  |#g4TM3 X4 Screws M3x4 )




KIEFIZEE / External work clamp mechanism

G\

12

8

17




G- KEJIEE / External work clamp mechanism
5 = : 2 B
No. Part. No. FAE B NAME OF PARTS iﬁt. Reﬁafts
1 (141945015 | KJEAGT Large foot cylinder 1
2 142230519 Tk AR s Miniature connectors 9
3 141912403 LR Cylinder mounting plates 1
4 1S05087 HEETME X 12 Screws M5x12 9
5 [S05118 HEETMA X 16 Screws M4x16 4
6 4250400600 |iERERsLHAE Connector components 1
7 141709020 R A REsk Compression rod connector 1
8 [S05949 HEETM4 X 8 Screws M4x8 9
9 [S05133 HEETMA X 12 Screws Madx12 1
10 |W01001 B4 Washer 4 1
11 1141909401 A s A S Medium foot slider slot 1
12 1141902403 | KJEBIFT Large presser foot bar 1
13 141703015 EEFFahE Compression rod bushing 1
14 [S05121 HEETM5 X 10 Screws M5x10 9
15 1141901402 K il 22 3 bk Large press-foot mounting plate 1
16 |S05087 HEETME X 12 Screws M5x12 1
17 1141921401 VR 4 Blow copper tube 1
18 1141912404 KIS Large pressed feet 1




H. ZFZ&IEH / Threading mechanism




H. #Z#%EE / Threading mechanism
R 9 Y
No. Part. No. FAE B NAME OF PARTS frﬁ? Reﬁafts
1 1930001384 |3 ZRHRMA Wire board MA 1 114191240600
2 110113010 T (A Over coil (outside) 5
3 110113011 2R () Over coil (inside) 5
4 |S04078 BEETM4 X 8 Screws M4x8 9
5 |W01001 e Washer 1
6 (141912407 o 2 MB Wire board MB 1
7 1S04078 TZETM4 X 8 Screws M4x8 3
8 |s09019 B2ETM5 X 5 Screws M5x5 9 |mR
9 14201300400 |E|J2LE2% Sub-clamper 1
10 140213010 Y SES A Right line tick 1
11 114201300100 |44+ Wirehook assembly 1
12 [S05133 BEETM4 X 12 Screws M4x12 1
13 141313002 oA Left line tick 9
14 (141913005 B o Main clamp 1
15 [S10019 HEETM6 X 6 Screws M4x8 1
16 114203000900 |HFJezk s Electronic cord clamp 1|k
17 142012012 | &S AF Line guide F 1
18 1421513012 HEETMA X 10 Screws M4x8 1
19 (141944405 2 FLIE Wire support cap 1
20 120131008 L8[ e 8 Coil fixing sleeve 1
21 |141902402 LeFOE Wire brackets 1
22 1141944404 2% BB Wire cover barrel 1
23 1504028 HEETM5 X 8 Screws M5x8 9
24 |N01017 M5IHE B M5 nut 1
25 1930001362 LHHE Wire frame support 1 1141912405
26 [407N01001 M5 HE R M5 nut 1
27 |N01024 MABEEE M4 nut 4
28 [417S15008  |WZ4TMAXS Screws M4x8 4
29 1141944406 S ke Wire bucket gaskets 1
30 AGE Heat shrink tubing




J. HZIEEH / Thread wiper mechanism




J. HZRIEE / Thread wiper mechanism
R T B &%
No. Part. No. FAE B NAME OF PARTS frﬁ? Reﬁafts
1 |S01591 HEETM3 X 18 Screw M3x18 9
2 142045021 Gk Tubing fittings 9
3 1141945402 i Cylinder 1
4 1141912408 JERERR Connect the plate 1
5 |H05002 SANNEE Open retaining ring 1
6 |H05006 SANNEE Open retaining ring 9
7 114191240900 |FH£ki%Efsih= 48 Sweep wire connection shaft bracket 1
8 114194240100 |F92k mhiAw2H 4 Sweep crank assembly 1
9 1421S13035 HEETM4 X 8 Screw M4x8 1
10 |41712098 AL L Wire sweeping 1
11 141803220 R Hh 1Y P Sweep spool retaining ring 1
12 417515013  |MZRETM4 X5 Screw M4x5 1
13 |W01024 By Gasket 1
14 |W01015 ]H6.5 Gasket 6.5 1
15 |N01001 2 M4 Nut M4 )




K1+ iéﬁ%ﬁﬁj\ / Table mechanism




Kl. EEMEE4% / Main table mechanism

= = =N
)an“.? Paf':ilo. FAFHR il ff[n‘;g &I
1 141932210 |FEEHC Main table C 1
2 141932211 |Ja & THC Back table C 1
3 S05124  |#E4TM5X 16 Screw M5x16 10
4 142026005 |VEALIESCEMS Knurled thread sleeve M5 10
5 S02039  [#24TM4 X9 Screw M4x9 4
6 141932044 |[RJE # AR Circular plate 2
7 S02039  [H#RETM4 X9 Screw M4x9 3
8 141911031 e o mmRC Shuttle back cover 1
9 141911032 | HEAR B Z5ARC Shuttle front cover plate 1
10 915624  [WEEk15X1 The magnet 15 x 1 2
11 142031002 |&TUIA Hinge A 3
12 | 417530036 |B24T GEEE)M5X 12  |Screw (with washer)M5 x 12 12
13 930001353 |HFEAR 3 HERR Middle pallet support plate 2 141912311
14 | 142012015 |&MHFIEHR Mesa support plate 2
15 | 142012198 | & MG SZHEH Left and right table support plate 2
16 | 417530306 |B24T GEE@E)IM5X 15  |Screw (with washer)M5 x 15 24
17 S05087  [#RETM5X 12 Screw M5x12 20
18 41828611 | *F#HEM5 Flat washer M5 22
19 930001352 |G A4 T H#MRC Tabletop left and right support plate C 2 141912310
20 | 930001351 |& M HiA SCHERC Left support plate C in front of the stage 1 141912306
21 930001350 |G T A A S FEHRC Right support plate C in front of the stage 1 141912307
22 | 142012031 |BESrHRM5 Threaded plate M5 8
23 | 142001030 |8 FF 4> )8 Slider shaft support B 8
24 S050009  |#Z%£TM5X 30 Screw M5x30 16
25 S09041  [#RETM6 X5 Screw M6x5 16
26 S05026 BEETM5 X 20 Screw M5x20 10
27 142002035 |¥&FF4hE Slide shaft F 2




ﬁ%ﬁﬁj\ / Front table mechanism




K2. BiSHEE4 / Front table mechanism

= = =N
)an“.? Paf':ilo. FAAFRIR NAME OF PARTS fﬁ? iE
1 141932227 |HikHBI&1HIC Front auxiliary table 1
2 S05026  [ME4TM5 X 20 Screw M5x20 4
3 142031002 |& 1A Hinge A 2
4 516022 [HBURETST5 X 14 Screw ST5x14 12
5 142032093 |JF& & Opening and closing table 1
6 42231512 |JE'BE#H Clamping fixture 1
7 417530036 [#24T (G HE) M5 X 12 [Screw (with washer) M5x12 4
8 142012128 |FF& EHFEAIHRA Opening and closing table limit board A 1
9 930000306 |$r&FF 2B Folding rod bracket B 2 142012019
10 | 142012031 |#2Z0iM5 Threaded plate M5 2
11 | 1420NS20003 |#hif7#2%TM5B Axial screw M5B 6
12 41728028 |HvBE]5 Washer 5 6
13 | 407N01001 | B &i4EREM5 Self-locking nut M5 6
14 930000307 |#TEHB Folding rod B 2 142012020
15 | 1420NS20002 | #7425 M5A Axial screw M5A 2
16 42212620 |HE4) Hook up 1
17 930000305 |#rEHFA Folding rod A 2 142012018
18 | 417S30036 [#24] (F#fE)M5X 12  [Screw (with washer) M5x12 6
19 930000304 |$r2&HFF L ZEA Folding rod bracket A 2 142012017




hujs

K3+ ?Fﬁﬁjjé?ﬁ Bﬁj\ / Auxiliary table mechanism




K3. ##BhEHEE % / Auxiliary table mechanism

1| 141932219 |ZE4EBI G Left auxiliary table 1
2 | 141932220 [A%iBLE Right auxiliary table 1
3 505218  [MREIM5X 22 (FEHR) | Screw M5x22 (nickel plated) 8
4 | 142012168 |6 HHHERA Board splicing board A 4
5 | 407801001 |HBUREMS Self-locking nut M5 24
6 | 142003016 |LFE2ERHHE Engineering plastic bushing 12
7 142042020 |4f8h & HIEHHE D) E [The auxiliary table is connected to the rotating seat | 6
8 | 142037007 [SEIFIARNE Emergency stop switch sticker 1
9 14192900200 T2 kM10ZH T-connector M10 assembly 8
10 | 930001355 |HISCHEREALSE Front support column assembly 2114193221300
11 | 930001354 |Ja CHEAEAH M Rear support column assembly 2114193221200
12 | 141932214 |MCKERFF Double-ended screw 4
13 NO1009  |MRERMIO Nut M10 4
14 | 417530036 |MHE Ciir 24 FE) M5 X 12 [Screw (with washer)M5 x 12 14
15 | 141912332 |>C#EAFREE Support rod holder 2
16 S05035  [MRET M5X25 Screw M5x25 12
17 S05026  |MREIM5 X 20 Screw M5x20 12




L1. XiZklEEE (T) / X Feed mechanism (T)




L1, XiZ¥}3EE (T) / X Feed mechanism (T)

FS| #S FEMELR NAME OF PARTS B BYE
No. | Part. No. Amt.
1 |142042026 XS X rail 1
2 |142011019| BhiEARERH Anti-collision rubber pad 2
3 S05133 $BETM4x12 Screw M4x12 2
4 1142042038 |RiEZEIEFEB Compression frame connector 1
5 |142001027 Bk Synchronous belt buckle 2
6 1421510015 $25TM3%8 Screw M3x8 2
7 L01864 $RETM5%45 Screw M5x45 2
8 1142026010| [EIHiEHIEE Timing belt tension pin 2
9 N03009 12 B M4 Nut block M4 24
10 S05133 12$TM4 %12 Screw M4x12 15
11 |407S17001]| J3K¥EETM4x%10 Screw M4x10 8
12 |142035001 BBz Synchronous belt 1
13 | 142012209 R E MR Bearing cover 3
14 |421S510022| MKERETM4x6 Screw M4x6 12
15 1142028011 B Flat washer 4
16 | B04126 #H7%6003 Bearing 6003 4
17 14203500500 MEhHE%EZH 4B Driven pulley assembly B 1
18 |142012208 b End cap 2
19 | S04028 | #LIEETM5x8 Screw M5x8 8
20 1421510015 $25TM3%8 Screw M3x8 1
21 | 41730851 R Sensor 1
22 1142042082 {&RXaSL3EER Sensor mount 1
23 | S05133 $BETM4x12 Screw M4x12 2
24 |14203500400( E#HE LA 4B Driving pulley assembly B 1
25 | Ko1020 B Key 1
26 [142042044 %] Gear box 1
27 S05035 |RNAERETME%25 Screw M5x25 4
28 |142025004 WENiEE Passive gear 1
29 [142012210 g Gear box cover 1
30 | S05118 B2ETM4x16 Screw M4x16 2
31 [142025003 FEhtie Driving gear 1
32 |403S14006| X E125TM6-0.75 Screw M6-0.75 5
33 |142033003 HRLHEB A Modular motor 1
34 S05064 12$TM4 %30 Screw M4x30 2
35 S05118 1EETM4 %16 Screw M4x16 2
36 [142511012| %:#€4030L800 Trunking 4030L800 1
37 S05115 125TM4%6 Screw M4x6 4
38 | W01001 4 Flat washer 4 26
39 |142014002 ERNEER Feeding connecting plate 2
40 |421S13035|  #R£TM4x8 Screw M4x8 12
41 | 41728033 H M6 Gasket M6 4
42 S05111 12£TM6x20 Screw M6x20 4
43 | 142042037 TR AILIB Cross beam Profile Bar B 1




L2, XiZzklEEE (S) / X Feed mechanism (S)

N 4 14*?




L2. XiZ¥l3EE (S) / X Feed mechanism (S)

G s FHHEB IR NAME OF PARTS b &V
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 | 141801044 |#4F=% Screw housing 1
2 | 141801051 |imzE End cap 1
3 S05124  [#24TM5x%16 Screw M5x16 8
4 141812259 B M Dust proof steel strip 1
5 | 141812261 [W&EEHR Steel bar pressing plate 1
6 502039 LK I2ETMA X9 Screw M4x9 4
7 | 141824012 |S#hiH Guide 2
8 | 141822019 |#R#%% Soft magnetic stripe 2
9 | 141801050 |E3 A% % e Motor mounting base 1
10 | 141812260 |fERieSZ3EHR Sensor mounting plate 1
11 41730851 |f&EeEs Sensor 1
12 | 421510015 [#25TM3x8 Screw M3x8 1
13 41711014 |43 Wire clip Wire clip 2
14 | 417530025 |42$T(FF#EE)M4x10 Screw M4x10 2
15 | 141801045 |47 JEE Bearing pedestal 2
16 | 417530036 [#E4TM5x12 Screw M5x12 8
17 B11011 #h7%7001C DB Bearing 2
18 | 141812258 |&h7&ISHR Bearing baffle 1
19 | 421513035 [#E$TM4x8 Screw M4x8 4
20 | 141824017 |#4TgiXEG Screw lock nut 1
21 | 141824018 |#A4F4E4 Screw assembly 1
22 | 141801046 |#ATIERIZsE e Screw nut mounting base 1
23 | 141802030 [#HAIERETMS5 Screw M5 4
24 WO01001 |F#E4 Washer 4 19
25 B01058  |#H7&600177 Bearing 2

26 | 141903082 |Btihes Coupling 1 [142003007
27 | 141930057 |XZAFEE# X screw motor 1
28 S05118  [#2$TM4x16 Screw M4x12 4
29 S02032  [#E$TM3x6 Screw M3x5 8
30 | 141812281 [ihEERB Oil box cover plate B 1
31 | 141801067 [|HMEB Oil box B 1
32 | 141823006 |m¥L Asphalt felt 4
33 S05052  [#E$TM3x10 Screw M3x10 4
34 | 141812280 |HEEIRA Oil box cover plate A 1
35 | 141801066 [SHEA Oil box A 1
36 | 141801054 |[4MT EBR Steel strip pressing block 2
37 | 421513059 |#R£TM5x20 Screw M5x20 1
38 S05133  [#E$TM4x12 Screw M4x12 14
39 | 141826009 |E#¥44E3 Cylindrical pin 4
40 W01002 |F#RE3 Washer 3 12
41 | 141844010 |%B#l%HEP210RLM-0309 Plastic bushing P210RLM-0309-50 | 4
42 S09103  [#E$TM4x4 Screw M4x4 8
43 | 141801048 |#&zhikB Moving block B 1
44 | 141824014 |#h{IiBETM6 Axial screw 8
45 B01057  |%H7&KSG66 Bearing 8
46 | 141812263 |FIFE Washer 8
47 | 141801047 |FzhirA Moving block A 1
48 | 141810001 |iATIEE Adjusting nut 4
49 | 413514013 [#BETM5x6 Screw M5x%6 4
50 | 141844011 |¥BRI%HHZEGSM-0608-10 Plastic bushing GSM-0608-10 4

24.04%7



L2, XiZzklEEE (S) / X Feed mechanism (S)

N 4 14*?




L2. XiZ¥l3EE (S) / X Feed mechanism (S)

Fs

5

=N
No. Part. No. FAFHR . ff[n‘;g HIE
51 | 142001033 |#zmhE=ER Moving block cover plate 1
52 | 141812262 |f&RX=EXN A Sensor plate 1
53 | 421513035 [#B$TM4x8 Screw M4 x8 2
54 | 417530003 |ERIR4T Screw 2
55 41722021 |OFEP7 O-ring P7 2
56 | 141831028 |[fifEEiy Wear resistant belt 0.4
57 142511012 |Z:4%4030L800 Trunking 4030L800 1
58 | 142014002 |Z2#F3#IBEiEMR Screw feed connection seat 2
59 41728033 |#F M6 Gasket M6 4
60 S05111  [#RETM6E%20 Screw M6x20 4
61 S05133  |#EETM4x12 Screw M4x12 12




M- Y%*«L%E / Y Feed mechanism




M. YiZ¥l2E / Y Feed mechanism

=) =
)zzf PffNo BEM LR NAME OF PARTS fi;ﬁ &y
1 142001031 |Y 22T BRA) JHEY Y screw drive seat 1
2 141801015 |Y 22 4T 5 S 33 o Front support for Y lead rod 1
3 S05074  [#EFEM8 X 20 Bolt M8 x 20 4
4 S05087 HEETM5 X 12 Screw M5x12 16
5 41826011 [[EIAE%96 X 15 Cylindrical pin 6x15 1
6 142036004 |25 ¥z M6 Butter Nipple M6 1
7 41836011 |4l EC BB E3kM6 | Copper snap-through tubing connector M6 1
8 142024018 |22 T4l 7K FEFK15 (NSK) Screw housing FK15 (NSK) 1
9 S05124  [#R4TM5 X 16 Screw M5x16 4
10 142003027 |HE4H2$19-13 Coupling 19-13 1
11 S05124  [#RETM5 X 16 Screw M5x16 4
12 141933024 |YZ2FF AL Y screw motor Chigh pressure) 1
15 S05085  [#RETM6 X 15 Screw M6x15 9
16 141912342 R ZHFFHRM Beam 1
17 | 141822009 [#3/LIEETM6 Screw M6 9
18 205516005 |JK-788-180-411ZH} M6 nut 1
19 141821006 |j% Tubing 1
20 41836011 |4l ECEEHmE B3k M6 | Copper snap-through tubing connector M6 1
21 | 421S13059 [HZETM5X 20 Screw M5x20 4
22 | 141924009 |YZ2FF4H44B Y screw assembly B 1
23 41801042 |22 AT S d v il 7K e Y Y screw rod support end bearing 1
24 B01033 h7K 6203 Bearing 6203 1
25 S05040  [#RETM6 X 16 Screw M6x16 4
26 S05124  [#RETM5 X 12 Screw M5x12 24
27 141822009 |FEJ S m2ETME Rubber head screw M6 1
28 205516005 |JK-788-180-411ZH} M6 nut 1
29 41812028  [YPRAZHRB Y limit plate B 9
30 142024001 |YSHLY Y guide 2
31 S05133  [#RETM4 X 12 Screw M4x12 9
32 142012236 | YAL 88 5N R F Y sensor plate F 1
33 141912362 | VAL #5822 38 A Y sensor mount 1
34 12912326 |4l %k JeCopper Copper wire clamp Copper 1
35 | 417530302 |#24TMAX 12 Screw M4x12 9
36 41730851  |f&ik#s Sensor 1
37 | 421510005 [#24TM3 X6 Screw M3x6 1




e BAE'EH / Clamping fixture mechanism

I
=z

NI. J&

28




N1, &R EABIEE / Clamping fixture mechanism

o | potere, | EEIHE NAEE OF PARIS we | 8%
1 | 142011020 |YHu%EB Plastic towline B 1
2 | 413513008 [WRET (iiy#4E) M4 X 8 Screw M4 X8 6
3 | 417530036 |WRET Gy #[E)M5 X 12 Scerew M5X 12 2
4 | 930001893 |HukiE 7 4L Drag chain bracket 1 141912352
5 | 421513003 |#24TM4 X8 Screw M4 X8 2
6 | 141811001 |/ ok Small towline 1
7 | 142045016 |TAk:<{EIB Top column cylinder B 2
8 42230519 | B4 SkM-5HLH-4 Mini connector M-5HLH-4 2
9 | 142009013 |Tiif:B Top pillar B 2
10 S05124  |WEEIM5X 16 Screw M5X 16 8
11 S09103 [ 5E 24T M4 X 4 Set screw M4 X4 2
12 | 142045018 |HEA LR Intake adapter plate 1
13 | 42230519 [f 242 LM-5HLH-4 Mini connector M-5HLH-4 2
14 | 407S17001 |+=giiskig4T Phillips countersunk head screws 4
15 | 142022007 |0ofRE6X 1 O-ring 6X1 10
16 | 142042045 |/ EHEZEB Pressure frame B 1
17 | 421S17005 |y(3k4Z4T countersunk head screws 4
18 S05124  [MBETM5 X 16 Screw M5X 16 12
19 | 142045017 | FJESHEB Press down cylinder B 4
20 | 413513010 |#24TM5X8 screw M5X 16 4
21 | 417S30034 [#24TM4 X 14 screw MAX 14 4
22 | 41728028 |#pE5 washer 5 10
23 S05087  [MEETM5 X 12 screw M4X 12 6
24 | 42512028 |BRA S Limit bearing 1
25 S09019  [#24TM5X 5 screw M5X5 1
26 | 42526008 |BRAz4Y Limit pin 1
27 41845223 |54 b4 X 2. 5 tube $4X2.5 transparent blue 1.2
28 | 41845224 |RE 04X 2. 5B tube ®4X2.5 black 1.2
29 41836501 |[%ErdE3PU4 Weasand connector PU4 2
30 | 142042049 |13 Tape 13 0.8
31 | 142042048 |Jke#i25 Tape 25 0.8




N2, Jefde Ba4E'E / Clamping fixture mechanism




N2. K BEIEE / Clamping fixture mechanism

Fs

5

HE

No. Part. No. TR NAME OF PARTS o p-&:s
1 141911035 |Y[A]HE5EM Y-oriented energy chain M 1
2 S05115 BEETM4 X 6 Screw M4x8 6
3 417530036  [HRE] (1iy H4JE]) M5 X 14 Screw M5x12 2
4 930001893 |4k 48 Drag chain bracket 1 141912352
5 421513003  |BRETM4 X8 Screw M4x8 2
6 141811001 |/NiH v 4% Small towline 1
7 417515008 |#Z%£TM4 X 8 Screw M4x8 2
8 142012213 | Jednibst Sk Clip-on chain guide 1
9 421513003 |HE4TM4 X8 Screw M4x8 2
10 41711014 |¥ERIZk 3k Plastic clamp 2
11 S05115  [#4TM4 X 6 Screw M4x8 2
12 141845002 | SEH:k (=@) |Trachea joint 2
13 407504053  [BRETM3 X 25 Screw M3x25 2
14 42536004 | AEH:k Weasand connector 4
15 41730441 |’SHELCU16-15D Cylinder CU16-15D 2
16 S05121  |#24TM5X 10 Bolt M5x10 12
17 41842218 |3 BZEREARDB Clamp Connection plate B 2
18 W01009 5 Washer 8
19 S05124  |#B4TM5X 16 Bolt M5x16 8
20 42212607 | Je AT YR Press bar Baffle 2
21 42212813  |EH Press bar 2
22 42228811  |#45)3 Moving washer 6
23 42212538 | HZ2dEHRL Clamp Installation board L 2
24 S05087  |MEETM5X 12 Bolt M5x12 6
25 42226811  [423L4Y Pin 2
26 401727 |H3k Connecter 2
27 42128003  [#J#] Washer 4
28 W02008 |3 pE2-4 Spring Washer 4
29 S05065  |#EETM4 X 40 Screw M4x40 4




0. Plie¥%EE / Rotating mechanism




0. Pl E / Rotating mechanism

?f Paﬁio. TR NAME OF PARTS ﬁ;ﬁ &V
1 930001349 | Tk 2z dEHC Lower swivel mount C 1 141901125
2 141933023 s L Lower rotating motor 1
3 S05111 HZETME X 20 Screw M6 x 20 1
4 141924007 RUS5AZ W34 T2k RUS8S5 crossed roller bearings 1
5 S05593 HEETM12 X 50 Screw M12 x 50 4
6 W01016 EA90) Gasket 4
7 12936004 T Tubing mouth 1
8 05072 HZETME X 30 Screw M6 x 30 1
9 205516005 HEREM6 Nut M6 6
10 421513072 BEETMA X 25 (i #4) Screw M4 x 25(with pad) 1
11 S05124 B24TM5 X 16 Screw M5x16 10
12 141522007 ) %E18. 5 Rubber stopper 18.5 1
13 14193503000 | K[E % 2H 44 Large synchronous wheel assembly 1
14 141935031 /NEFEEEC Small sync wheel C 1
15 S10019 HEETM6E X 6 Screw M6 x 6 6
16 141935016 [725 47 30-650-5M Synchronous belt 30-650-5M 1
17 141912319 R N Lower rotation sensor 1
18 421813012 [B24TMAX 10 Screw M4 x 10 3
19 141912318 JN Pt AR C Sensor mounting plate C 1
20 41730851 AR The sensor 1
21 421810005  [M24TM3 X6 Screw M3 x 6 )
22 141930054 BN EEN Lower swivel slip ring 1
23 141912317 | F1EFARC Lower check plate C 1
24 141912334 Bhk 22 3 JHEC Bearing mount C 1
25 141903064 & R Diamond housing bearings 15mm 1
26 413513010  |BE4ETM5 X 8 (V& 4t) Screw M5x8 (knurled) 1
27 141910008 gk B AESAEC Tensioning wheel pin C 1
28 B01058 T (6001-2) Bearing (6001-2) 9
29 HO1011 FLHH 3 248 28 Circlip for hole 28 9
30 141903062 gk B #C Tensioning wheel C 1
31 W01021 HUFE6. 3X 18X 1. 2 Washer6.3x18x1.2 1
32 S05218 HEETM5 X 22 Screw M5 x 22 8
33 421513046 HEETM5 X 45 Screw M5 x 45 ]
34 12921005 |4 JuiME (p4x@6) Vinylon tubing (4x 6) 1
35 41812014 TR AT 2 AR Waste oil pot mounting plate 1
36 40311010 T A Sk The oil can joint 1
37 421510005 BZEETM3 X 6 Screw M3 x 6 4
38 40311011 BN Oil return can 1
39 417530035 HEETM5 X 10 Screw the M5 x10 9
40 NO1011 HZFHS Nut M8 )
41 141926009 IEFEFF Anti rotation rod 1
42 141903017 IEH e B E Non-rotating nylon sleeve 1
43 13829001 bt FH g 1Y BB 6 Circlip 6 for shaft 1
44 41328009 g 12.5X16X0.5 Washers 12.5x16x0.5 1
45 S05998 I24£TM6 X 65 Screws M6x65 2
47 S05085 BZEETM6 X 15 Screw M6 x 15 1
48 B01008 K Bearing 1




P1. Fiﬂﬂi’%% / Lower shaft mechanism




P1. THh%EEE /Lower shaft mechanism

F5

el

No. | Part.No. FEMELR NAME OF PARTS g &1
1 |H01106 FLHI B 45 Bl 24 Elastic retainer for hole 24 1
2 |B01060 Hil61901-2RZ Rz bearing 61901-2 2
3 1141903007 N RE Lower shaft bearing sleeve 1
4 1113514002 BEETSM11/64 (40) X5.5  |Screw SM11/64X5.5(40) 2
5 1418530218 BEETMA X 7 Screw the M4 X7 2
6 [S10019 IEETM6 X 6 Screw M6 X6 2
7 1141935034 TH/NEAB Lower section small sync wheel 1
8 [141902033 M The shaft 1
9 1141823001 T B PR 9 S Lower shaft limiting oil core 1
10 141822002 OJE o-ring 1
11 |141803006 NS E Lower shaft oil mandrel 1
12 11142201400 T Bl T e Lower axle front bushing oil seal 1
13 142203509 B Lower shaft front sleeve 1
14 |11522001 HES] 0il seal 1
15 141818101 TR 244 Hook component 1
16 142018007 PR JES 2 R A The bobbin 1
17 142218002 wSEH Bobbin sleeve assembly 1
18 |S05124 IEETM5 X 16 Screw M5X16 4
19 141933401 R The shaft motor 1
20 14193500200 | KA EHALF Next section large synchronous wheel 1
21 |S10009 BEETM6 X 8 Screw M6 X8 2
22 1141935033 AP H715-318-S3M  |synchronous belt is 15-318-S3M 1
23 1413513010 BEETM5 X 8 Screw M5 X8 1
24 41828611 “F-E M5 Flat washer M5 1
25 |B04036 B4 61900 Bearings 61900 2
26 |HO1122 L Jp 4 FElastic retaining ring for holes 2
27 142003028 7k 5B Tensioner 1
28 |S10009 BEETM6 X 8 Screw M5X10 2
29 41728001 -8 10 Flat washer 10 1
30 142002030 gk S50 Ml L 5 Tensioner pin 1
31 1930001377 LI Lower shaft motor cover plate 1 141912315
32 1421513035 BEETMA X 8 Screw M4 X8 4




P2. ﬁ}%*ﬁfﬁ/ﬂﬁl%% / Fusier oil supply mechanism




P2. JEMRALyMEEE /Fusier 0il supply mechanism

N0, | Pars wo. | EWEER NAMS OF PARTS e
1 110526003 FE2E plunger 1
2 11427021 F: 2 L Plunger spring 1
3 110122010 OJE & o-ring 1
4 1114S30010 IR T Socket screws 1
5 1114530009 T E R Lubricating connector 3
6 11412055 o5, THERE 5.7 Tubing spring 6
7 112921002 R (63X d5)  |Vinylon tubing(3X5) 1
8 4183601700  |JEMIZH A} Filter elements 1
9 141836015 TH A MEMB The line M5 3
10 142009002 Y ] FEA Regulating seat A 1
11 1001004 A o-ring 1
12 1418530612 T HRET Adjusting screw 1
13 {S04030 A IEETM X 6 Composite slotted screw M5X6 1
14 1141912330 T A7 2B 0il pot mounting plate 1
15 [413S13010 HEATM5 X 8 Screw the M5X8 2
16 421513035 BRETMA X 8 Screw the M4 X8 2
17 140322027 4 3 Rubber plug 4
18 |NO1011 BERIMS Nut M8 1
19 [10123006 EIRiES Return linoleum 1
20 |141911029 M AEC 0il can C 1
21 1915624 k15X 1 The magnet 15X1 5
22 1421513003 BEETMA X 8 Screw the M4 X6 6
23 112936004 T Tubing mouth 3
24 (12912038 g e Tubing clamps 5
25 12921006 geJe i (66X ¢8)  |Vinylon tubing(6X8) 1
26 141937007 T EFR G 0il labeling 1
27 141837101 T AR 0il volume adjustment label 1
28 112921005 e M E (04X ¢6)  |Vinvlion tubing(4X6) 0.2




P3. tﬂéﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ—?ﬁ / Thread trimmer mechanism




P3. BUZRIEE —FJ]/Thread trimmer mechanism—Flat knife

= = =N
o | part o T NAIE OF PARTS e |
1 141915007 BHARM Needle plate M 1
2 141915008 BHLARK Tangent motor 1
3 1417517001 HEETSM2. 38 Screw SM2. 38 2
4 1417515008 HEETM4A X 8 Screw the M4X8 5
5 1413513011 BEATM4 X 12 Screw M4 X12 2
6 14181901100  |fJjZH M Knife components 1
7 141803017 #0508 Bushing 0508 1
8 1S09019 HEETM5 X 5 Screw M5 X5 3
9 1413513011 BEATM4 X 12 Screw M4X12 1
10 41804022 I EEYas Tangent oscillating bar 1
11 14170500300  |g=3kgHfd: Adapter assembly 2
12 |1419NS20004 |EXM24TB Screw B 2
13 1205516005 MEEFM6 Nut M6 2
14 1141902031 BIZEHTC Thread cutting pole C 1
16 141928009 | Washer 1
17 |S05118 IEETM4 X 16 Screw M4X16 1
18 141804021 Y2 XS AT Tangent drive oscillating bar 1
20 141930052 VI I Tangent motor 1
21 |S05124 HEETM5 X 16 Screw M5X 16 4
22 110122005 Y Rubber stopper 1
23 421513058 BEETM4 X 6 Screw M4X6 2
24 1141912329 RS2 A Motor oil baffle 1
25 1141922018 L JiiE S Lower section rubber stopper 1
26 [141812022 TN Positioning hook 1
27 |W01009 P 5 Washers 5 2
28 |116511005 T AR ET Holder crank screws 2
29 113112007 IR Breakout segments 1




(eb)
O
.
3
o
[e)0)
e
o
=
@)
—
T
~
o
<
/
2
Ir
X
i
-




Q. WSIEE /Air-blowing device

FE

Gie)

=
feim

NO. Part. No. T NAME OF PARTS Amt. &I
1 |141921009 WAEE A Blowing copper pipe 1

2 1141921008 WA E A Blowing copper pipe 1

3 418530218 PEETMA X 7 Screw MAX7 2

4 41845224 KB d4X2. H5HEAM Trachead4X2.5 black 1

5 140736004 Gk Tubing fittings 1

6 140736036 SERLAPY4 (YA =38) Trachea joint APY4(Y type tee) 1

7 140322027 EES Rubber plug 1

8 |S01591 FEETM3 X 18 Screw M3 X 18 1

9 142045009 SE D06 Trachea $6 0.3




R. HLZE¥44:/Table mechanism

23




R. M2/ Table mechanism

FE| M= : ‘

No. Part. No. THpRE NAME OF PARTS %1‘;% Reﬁ.ayfts
1 930001348 |HLZLZHH Rack components 1 | 14193217000
2 S05275  |WEETM20 X 55 Screw M20 x 55 4
3 930001357 | #1228 )5 M C Rack back cover C 1 141912302
4 | 1420NS10003 |+ K i SLBEETM5 X 25 Cross large flat head screw M5 x 25 8
5 141912309 | H1LLE 37 & Rack supports 1
6 701513002 [BEETM8 X 12 Screw the M8 x 12 20
7 930001359 [HLALHT#EC Rack front cover C 1 141912305
8 141831042 |fHIEM20 Mats M20 4
9 42232502 | HEE castor 4
10 [ 930001358 LM w5 Frame side cover 2 141912304
11 417517852 |WEETM5 X 15 Screw M5 x 15 16
12 41831016 |HIEES T Electronic control cabinet hinge 4
13 41728028 |#J#E5 Washer 5 4
14 407N01001 | H BilZEHEM5 Self-locking nut M5 8
15 | 930001356 |HL¥=AEA]] Electric control of right doors 2 141912308
16 142012041 |42 T PR B Electric control threshold plate 4
17 421S13012 |H24T (7 # &) M4 X 10 Screw (with washer)M4 x 10 8
18 142047002 |[&#i4k15 Round magnet 15 4
19 407504001 |HEETM4 X 16 Screw M4 x 16 4
20 930001396 |HLZEF Ja a5 204 Under-rack cover assembly 1 | 14191230300
21 930001399 [WLZL 55— Rack upper side cover one 1 141932202
22 102083 BZETM20 X 60 Screw M20 x 60 2
23 | 1420NS10001 |7 K L B8ETM5 X 10 Cross large flat head screw M5 x 10 16




F2R3EH / Bobbin winder mechanism

Sy




T1. HEHEREE/ Electric control box mechanism

= = _ % }BE
?:T Paf‘q:ilo. TAFRTR NAME OF PARTS ﬁt. Reﬁ.arts
1 41845022 |F 4L R ELIEPMS The air pipe joint goes through PM8 1
2 41811215 | outlet 1
3 142511020 |£:4%5050L200 Trough. 5050-320 1
4 417530025 |W2AE CrdapE) M4 X 10 Bolt (with washer) M4x10 10




v

#5838 / Control box mechanism

T2,




T2. P&H5E3EE / Control box mechanism
FE| e B &%
No. Part. No. FEAEEA NAME OF PARTS frﬁ? Reﬁafts
1 141930055 | &k H3EDK05M-]3 Xinghuo electronic control DKO5M-J3 1 S LLHT
2 141930021  |#& 46 14 Control cabinet 1
3 141930059 |DKO53K F DKO05 motherboard 1 SLLLHT
4 141930047 | & % fa] IR 3a &1 # Two-in-one low-pressure servo control panel 1
5 141830022 | X5 V2BP Fan V2BP 1
6 141930048 |4 Y HL YR AR The power supply board 1 L2 FF
7 141930046 | & & SR AR IR SR Two-in-one high-voltage servo drive plate 1
8 141930026 |55 H58 54 Control box cover plate 1
9 141930060 | B4R fal AR Single board servo 1
10 | 417530025 |#24TM4 X 10 Screw M4x10 6
11 41830641 |&EIxBEV2CP Display the V2CP 1
12 417530302 |MEHe (34 FE) M4 X 12DB Bolt (with washer)M4x12DB 4
13 142030004 |5k Radio frequency device 1
14 41830213 |7k Press button switch 1
15 42230512 | FHJFEIF L (6M) Main power switching wire (6M) 1
16 141947001 | RGIN Magnetic ring 1




Ul. ZTJEEEH / Air pressure mechanism

99
10—(;5D
(Gf@ 12

TP
R

1|
¢4




Ul. =E3EE/ Air pressure mechanismS

= =
?f Paﬁ TZO_ FEAFAA TR NAME OF PARTS fﬁ;ﬁ &Y% Remarts
1 14194502600 |7~457 DU 388 o 17 11 2H A4 Six-way solenoid valve assembly 1 (O
1 14204501400 |75 1388 Ho 167 11 2H A4 Six-bit five-way solenoid valve assembly 1 (5%
1 14194501800 |75 7~ 388 i 167 1] 2H A4 Six-bit six-way solenoid valve assembly 1 20
1| 14204501500 | )\fv-Ci@ AR ZE4F | Eight-bit seven-way solenoid valve assembly 1 ;\WG?WH
2 14194502700 | = 5 AN FH o AR 20 A Gas source processing component components 1
3 S05133 BEETMA X 12 Screws M4x12 2
4 41845220 | SMEAG-B Air gun AG-B 1
5 40736018 |4 BEAPC6-02 Threads go straight through APC6-02 1
6 42211540 |[MEE<E6X4 Spiral trachea 6x4 1
7 40736022 | RSk Tubing fittings 1
8 141736004 |55 823L8-6-8 Tracheal fittings 8-6-8 1
9 40736036 | A& H3LAPY4 (YR = 3@ ) | Trachea connector API4 (Y-type tee) 2
10 142045007 |R/&H)=1H6-4-6 Trachea joint tee 6-4-6 1
11 141930058 | & H3LPXG6-4-W Tracheal fitting PXG6-4-W 1
12 | 14194540300 | H.{i7 [t 2H A4 Solenoid valve assembly 1
13 S05133 BEETMA X 12 Screws M4x12 2
14 42230519 | {4k Miniature connectors 9
15 41536009 |k Tubing fittings 9
16 41845231 | 43LASL4A-M5 Connector ASL4-M5 1
17 41845223 |54 d4X2. 5B HHE The trachea is 4x2.5 transparent blue 6.5
18 41845224 | d4X2. hHA The trachea is 4x 2.5 black 2
19 42221503 |5 &8 Trachea 8 5.3
20 | 142045009 |6 X450 Trachea ¢6x4 blue 3
21 | 142045023 A6 X4H (0 Trachea ¢6x4 black 4
29 41730022 | HHE IR B2k Solenoid valve connection (EZ)
22 41730022 | FHLFE R F 2k Solenoid valve connection 14 | CGEoeEo
22 41730022 | HLHEIRIFEER Solenoid valve connection 15 ;V\ﬂm’ﬂ*ﬁ
23 42128003 | Gasket 9




W H / Power supply equipment mechanism

i

»

FL A%

U2\

LO
—

(2222222224

16

17




V. JELKMN / Bottom line detection

FE

=

HE

No. Part. No. DAk NAME OF PARTS Amt. #HE
1 |14183000400 |JEZH ML K% Bottom line detection sensors 1
2 |W01002 P 3 Flat washer 3 1
3 421813012 IRFE CiF 2L MAX 10 [Bolt (with washer) M4X10 2
4 141812028 LA SCHE Sensor holder 1
5 |N08008 HEERM3 Nut M3 1
6 [413514012 BRETM3 X 14 Screws M3X 14 3
7 1141921010 i Copper tubes 1
8 1418530218 BRETMA X T Screws M3X14 2
9 (41845224 B d4AX2. 55 An Trachea $®4X2.5 black 0.5
10 40736036 AEHSAPYA (YA =38) |Tubing fitting APY4 (V-tee) 1
11 142130028 SR Reflective paper 40
12 1142018007 P 137 JER ZRAG AR 205 Twice bottom line detection of bobbin 5




X1, {%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ]%”%% / Laser cutting mechanism




X1, b‘?ﬁﬂ’ﬁﬁ)%ﬂ%ﬁ / Laser cutting mechanism

Fes = .
No. Part. No. bt NAME OF PARTS fﬁ‘;ﬁ i
1 930001425 |¥oE3EE EEF Upper cover of shell D 1 1142012289
2 142042008 |fiEdA G 55 A Chamber rear cover plate 1
3 S05118 BEETM4 X 16 Screw M4x16 3
4 41822701 |/K%E Water pipe 8
5 | 142030015 [#otE Laser tube 1
6 | 142042095 | ARJERE Shell bottom plate F 1
7 421510022 |HRETMAX 6 Screw M4x6 14
8 | 142012220 |HEMWES B Smoke exhaust pipe clamp B 3
9 | 417530302 [H24] (5 #pE)M4 X 12 |Screw (with washer) M4x12 8
10 S05026 BEETM5 X 20 Screw M5x20 2
11 | 142042086 |¥#0':%E & HIBE Laser device panel F 1
12 S05124 HEETM5 X 16 Screw M5x16 3
13 S09019 BEETM5 X 5 Screw M5x5 3
14 | 142030014 |SzhHF% Inching switch 1
15 | 141942024 |5t 20 268 )i Reflector mounting base 1
16 | 142009007 |55t 2 3541 Reflector mounting plate 1
17 | 1420NS16007 | [ S 53 U/ 15 W& L) Mirror adjusting nut 3
18 | 1420NS20004 ¥t i 15 H IR 4T Screw 3
19 | 142008004 | J 5 %5 il 5 Pl Mirror fixing ring 1
20 | 41811631 |[f8% Silicon mirror 1
21 S05064 BEETM4 X 30 Screw M4x30 3
22 | 142027002 |z i 5 Mirror spring 3
23 | 142042051 |J:fEB Light passing cylinder 1
24 | 141942025 |H )61 2038 Fixing seat of light output cylinder 1
25 S05124  |MEETM5 X 16 Screw M5x16 6
26 | 141942026 |J| P& G2 RE Lifting cylinder adapter seat 1
27 | 142042096 |F P& L2251 75 HaA | Lifting cylinder mounting adjustment seat A | 1
28 | 930002017 |JFRaCHER = Lifting hood 1 1142012303
29 | 142042099 |FFi&=CCREEEEE E R |Lifting focusing mirror fixing cylinder 1
30 | 41830701 |FAEsE Focusing lens 1
31 | 142008003 |[ZBAE4HE[ e Fixed ring of focusing lens 1
32 142002016 |H 1B Light outlet B 1
33 | 41845222 |[MELrEIEAPC4A-01 Tube joints APC4-01 1
34 | 417530302 |MEAT R MA X 12 |Screw (with washer) M4x12 2
35 | 142012219 |Hif7 28 22508 Potentiometer mounting plate 1
36 | 142030011 [—#kzCrifzas Integrated potentiometer 1
37 | 421513059 [#24T (7 5f8) M5 X 20 |Screw (with washer) M5x20 8
38 | 142011015 [¥o'e 4280 Laser tube bracket 80 2
39 | 142042085 |zt 2 e sE fifk |Reflector mounting seat positioning plate | 1
40 | 142012278 |4 Fr W2 REPREEHR Lens nut disassembly plate 1
41 | 141831047 |G b FH AL Laser alignment paper 1
42 41728028 |# M85 Gasket 5 3
43 | 417530036 |HRETM5 X 12 (7 #4fE) |Screw M5x12 (with washer) 4
44 41845231  |#z3LASLA-M5 Connector ASL4-M5 2




X2+ /%ﬁfﬁﬁ]%“ﬁ%”%ﬁﬁj\ / Laser cutting control part




